TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART.I

Government of Pakistan FINANCE DIVISION (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 21st July, 2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the Establishment Division's No.PF.5(755)HR-I/2019: O.M.No.4/14/2015-T-III, dated 15th May, 2023, Mr. Muhammad Umar Jawaid, Section Officer (OMG/BS-18), Finance Division, is allowed and spared w.e.f 1st August, 2023 to avail Japanese Grant Aid for the project Human Resource Development scholarship at Meiji University, Graduate School of Governance studies for Master Degree.

After completion of the above program, the officer shall report to the 2. Establishment Division.

In terms of the Establishment Division's O.M.No.9/2/2014-T-III, dated 3. 16th December, 2015, the entire period of study in Japan shall be treated on duty.

> (Muhammad Hayat) Deputy Secretary (HR)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Finance Secretary.
- 2. PS to AFS (HRM)/AFS(B)
- 3. AGPR, Islamabad.
- 4. JS (HRM)/JS (B-II)
- 5. DS (HR)/ DS (PFMR).
- 6. Establishment Division (Ms. Ramish Hassan Rana)/SO (T-III), Islamabad.
- 7. SO (QA-I), Finance Division.
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. DDO Finance Division.
- 10. SOs(HR-IV)/ Services/ Protocol/ Documentation/ B&A/ Confidential/Library/R&I/Web Master.
- 11. Notification file/Personal file.

Deputy Secretary (HR)